TOWN OF RIVERVIEW

Zoning By-law Amendment 300-7-9

Committee of the Whole
September 26, 2022
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Application

The proposal is to rezone a portion of
PID 05058060 from NC —

Neighbourhood Commercialto R3 —

Multi-Unit Residential for the purpose
of a 12-unit apartment building

Adjacent PID 05115175 will be removed

from zoning map as it is now part of
the road network
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NOTES

FURSUANT TO SECTION 5 OF "DESIGNATED
EASEMENTS REGULATION™ @4—217, THE PUBLIC
UTILITY EASEMENT OMN THIS FLAN VESTS IN NEW
ERUNSWICK POWER CORPOBATICM AHD BELL
CANADA, WTH THE FILING OF THIS PLAM,

CRATED

=T0 AMEND LOT 92-24 PLAN LT—180.

=TO CREATE PARCEL "19-A" TO BE ADDED AND
FORM PART OF PRIEWOOD ROAD (FUBLIC).

=T0 CREATE PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENTS (F.ULE)
SHOWN THMUS Z T — 7, PURSUANT TO SECTION 5,
REGULATION 84217, OF THE GCOMMUNITY FLANMSNG
ACT, 27,

DOCUMENT

e BRUMNSWCK POWER CORFORATION
AND BELL CAMADA

OWNER'S STATEMENT

I, THE UWDERSIGMED, D0 HEREH

REFRESEMT THE REGISTERED CMERS
PROPERTY BEING SUBDIVIDED 44 3
HEREEY GRANT APPROVAL T

ARCHIBALD HATTIE, PRESICE]
FOR: ANNAPROLIS GROUP NG

PID S088080
ANMARPOUS BASIN PULP AND POWER COMPANY LIMITED
%ﬂ TIMBERLAND HOLDINGS LIMITED

ANMAPOLUS BASIN GROUP INDORFORATED
CERTIFICATE OF AMALGAMATION
REGISTERED DECEMBER 1, 1994
DOCUMENT 24234

ANNAPOUS BASIN GROUF INCORFORATED
™

ANNAPOLS GROUP INC.

CERTIFICATE OF HAME CHANGE
REGISTERED WARCH 18, 2000
DOCLIMENT 108584581

CRO DATED: 201B-02-28

~DIRECTIONE ARE M.B. GRID AZIMUTHS DERIVED FROW

THE SERMICE MEW BRUBSWICK'S HIGH PRECISION

METWORK ACTIVE CONTROL SYSTEML

=THE SCALE FACTOR USED WAS 1.0000,

—THE DOCUMENT HUMEBERS REFERRED T ON THIS PLAM

ARE THOSE OF THE COUNTY REGISTRY OFFICE,
—ADJWCENT OWHER INFORMATION DBTAMED FROM SHE

RECORDS

—AS USED HERERI, THE WORD CERTFY SHALL MEAN AM
EXPRESSION OF THE CONSULTANT'S PROFESSIONAL
OPINICM TO THE BEST OF IT'S INFORMATION, KNOWLEDGE
AND HELIEF, AND DOES MOT COMSTITUTE A WARRAMTY
OR GUARANTEE BY THE CONSULTANT,

=ALL DISTANCES SHOWM ASE CALCULATED GRID
DISTAMCES.

~CERTIFICATION 15 NOT MADE AS TO LEGAL TITLE, BEING
THE DOMAIN OF & LAWYER, NOR TO THE ZONMNG &
SETEACE BY-LAWS OR RECULATIONS, BEING THE DOMAM
OF A DEVELOPMENT CFFICER.

=CERTIFICATION IS MOT MADE AS TO COMEMANTS SET
OUT IN THE DOCUMENT(S) AND THE LOCATION OF ANY
UNDERGROUND SERVICES AND/OR FR{TURES, PERMAMENT
Oft CTHERWSE.

~IMITIAL FIELD SURMEY WAS COMPLETED APRIL, 2019
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AMENDG SUBDIVEON PLAN OF UBIT 2

McALLISTER PARK SUBDIVISION

AMEMDING PLAN LT-180

SITUATED 0N THE Mﬂ'ﬂ-l SIDE OF FINEWOOD ROAD AND THE EAST
SIDE OF PINE GLEM ROAD,

TOWN OF RIVERWIEW, PARISH OF COVERDALE,

COUNTY OF ALBERT, PROVIMCE OF MEW BRUNSWICK
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Municipal Plan Policy

Policy 5.1.3 In order to maintain a high standard of development and well-integrated neighbourhoods, it shall be
the intention of Council to consider higher density residential developments subject to terms and conditions
and design standards contained within the zoning by-laws.

Policy 5.1.6 It shall be the intention of Council, in considering demographic changes, to provide for a range of
housing types and densities by the establishment of a sufficient range and number of residential desighations
and zones. As a general guideline, the following densities shall apply:

High Density within the R3 — Multiple Unit Dwelling Zone: may consist of any form or combination of medium
density developments or other housing forms or combinations where density generally exceeds 15 units per
acre, but no more than 30 units per acre.

Policy 5.7.3 Policy setsout design criteria in several areas to be implemented via zoning standards



Elevations

- Height requirements are
respected (3 storeys permitted,
2 storeys proposed

- Traditional material
requirements respected

- Public entrance oriented
toward Pinewood with seating
area near door

- Door facing Pine Glen is a
private patio door

Stone Venear —
GAF - Timberiine HD
Color Charcoal
Aluminum Gutter
and Trims.

Golor Iron Gray

Canexel Horizontal """

Vinyl Sicing
Color White:

White Vinyl Window —-~"

1x12 Board

Color Artic White
Canexel Harizontal
Vinyl Siding

Color Grarite

Flat Roof with Wood Bracket

Hardieplank Select Cedarmill  —

Horizontal Lap Siding
Color Night Gray

-~ Stone Veneer

--= GAF - Timberlina HD
Color Charcual

.-~ - — Canaxal Horizontal

Vinyl Siding

Color Granite

Aluminum Guiter

and Trims.

Color lion Gray

- White Vinyl Window

Canexal Horizontal

—————— > 5 ol - Vinyl Siding
Color White

Flat Roof with Wood Bracket

112 Board
Color Arlic While

Stone Venoer

Main Floor
0-0"

Horizontal Lap Siding
Color Aric White

- Hardicplank Select Cedarmill
Siding

“q West Elevation

-0

GENERAL REQUERIMENTS

1. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL STRICTLY CONFORM WITH ALL CODES HAVING
JURISDICTION IN THE CONSTRUCTION OF THIS PROJECT, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED
TO: FEDERAL, LOCAL. CITY, COUNTY, BUILDING, ZONING. ELECTRICAL, MECHANICAL. FIRE,
LIFE SAFETY, AND HANDICAP CODES. ALL WORK MUST BE PERFORMED BY LICENSED
AND INSURED CONTRACTORS AND SUBCONTRACTORS. INSURANCE CERTIFICATES. IN
WRITING, WILL BE PRESENTED TO CABREIRA DESIGN CO. PRIOR TO THE START OF

CONSTRUCTION.
- _ _Roof
——— 2-9‘T~ 2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE VERIFICATION OF ALL

DIMENSIONS, EXISTING CONDITIONS, AND CODE COMPLIANCE. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS. IF THE CONTRACTOR FINDS ANY DISCREPANCIES IN
THE DRAWINGS OR SPECIFICATIONS HE MUST CONTACT CABREIRA DESIGN CO. FOR
VERIFICATION. CABREIRA DESIGN CO. SHALL BE NOTIFIED IN WRITING OF ANY NON-
CONFORMANCES IN THE SITE PLANS OR SPECIFICATIONS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE
RESPONSIBLE FOR BRINGING ANY ERRORS AND OMISSIONS TO THE ATTENTION OF
CABREIRA DESIGN CO. IN WRITING AND SHALL AWAIT WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE
PROCEEDING. THE CONTRACTOR WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY ERRORS OR
OMISSIONS IF THEY FAIL TO NOTIFY CABREIRA DESIGN CO. PRIOR TO THE
CONSTRUCTION AND OR FABRICATION OF WORK.

Second Floor TP_ g
17-278" 3. SCOPE: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH AND INSTALL ALL MATERIALS AND
LABOR TO COMPLETE THE WORK AS DESCRIBED ON THE DRAWINGS AND
SPECIFICATIONS. CONTRACTOR'S SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL PERMITS,
COMPLIANCE STATEMENTS, CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY OR OTHER DOCUMENTATION
REQUIRED.

b5 WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED TQ THE HIGHEST LEVEL OF STANDARDS OF EACH
RESPECTIVE TRADE.
5 DEMOLISH AS REQUIRED AND REMOVE ALL DEBRIS FROM THE SITE.

s Second Floor g-
9-1314" W

6.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL KEEP THE PREMISES CLEAN AND IN A WORKMANLIKE
FASHION. THE PROJECT SHALL BE READY FOR OCCUPANCY UPON THE COMPLETION OF
WORK IN A "TURN-KEY" CONDITION.

7. CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE BY DIMENSIONS DO NOT SCALE OFF OF THESE
DRAWINGS.

5. South Elevation
3/16" = 10"

8. SHOP DRAWINGS MAY BE REQUIRED BY CABREIRA DESIGN CO. FOR ALL
STRUCTURAL, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, LIFE SAFETY SYSTEMS, AND SPECIALIZED
CONSTRUCTION FROM THE CONTRACTOR AND/OR ALL SUBCONTRACTORS AT NO
ADDITIONAL COST. SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO CABREIRA DESIGN CO.
FOR REVIEW AND CONFORMANCE WITH THE SYSTEMS AND THEIR INTEGRATION WITH
EXISTING SYSTEMS AND CONDITIONS. WORK DONE TO LIFE SAFETY SYSTEMS MAY
REQUIRE SEPARATE PERMITS. THESE SHALL BE INCLUDED IN THE BASE BID.

9. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTAINING THE STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY
OF THE BUILDING AT ALL TIMES.

10. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY CABREIRA DESIGN CO. IMMEDIATELY UPON THE
DISCOVERY OF ANY ENVIRONMENTALLY HAZARDOUS MATERIALS AND OR CONDITIONS.

11.  THESE PLANS HAVE BEEN PRODUCED TO NATIONAL BUILDING CODE ENERGY
STANDARDS. ANY ADDITIONAL STRETCH CODE COMPLIANCE SHALL BE THE
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE OWNER/CONTRACTOR.



Due to site constraints, the proposal
IS to have a one-way driving aisle,
entering from Pine Glen and exiting
onto Pinewood

Angled parking, plus two right-angle
spaces that meet the required 6.7m
wide two-way driving aisle
requirement

PINE GLEEN ROAD

unit 103/203 81° Sl

{
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J Ve Unit 1041204 103059
, ey
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Unit 4

Landscaped seating area

unit 101201 813 SaFt

15 parking spaces required; variance
requested to reduce to 14

Landscaping variance at nhorth where
the 3m buffer can not be met, to be
satisfied by an opaque fence

All other requirements are met
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Resolution

- To set the date of the public hearing
- To seek the written views of PAC on the proposed by-law

Public Notice

- Public notice will be posted on the Town's website
- Property owners within 100m will receive written notification



Proposed Timeline

- Resolution from Council — October 11, 2022
- Views of PAC — November 9, 2022
- Public Hearing/lIst reading — November 14, 2022

- 2" and 3@ Reading — December 12,2022



QUESTIONS?



